ML8824-BV Series
Electric Actuator for PICVs
Honeywell ML8824-BV series PICV electric
actuators are designed for use with pressure
independent control valves (PICV) and provide a
wide range of features.
The ML8824-BV series actuator is available in
standard (ML8824A-BV) and NFC (ML8824B-BV)

Polycarbonate plastic
Case: Plastic
Bracket: Cast aluminum
Upper cover:
Polycarbonate plastic
Case: Cast aluminum
Bracket: Cast aluminum
SKU (Standard) ML8824A0620-BV  ML8824A1840-BV
Technical parameters
Actuator and PICV parameters
Actuator close-off force 600 N  1800 N
Actuator stroke  20 mm  40 mm
PN16 PICV PN25 PICV DN
Close-off differential pres-
sure (kPa)
VPIC16R-025(P) VPIC25R-025(P) 25 400 —
VPIC16R-032(P) VPIC25R-032(P) 32 400 —
VPIC16R-040(P) VPIC25R-040(P) 40 400 —
VPIC16R-050(P) VPIC25R-050(P) 50 400 —
VPIC16F-050P VPIC25F-050P 50 600 —
VPIC16F-065P VPIC25F-065P 65 600 —
VPIC16F-080P VPIC25F-080P 80 — 600
VPIC16F-100P VPIC25F-100P 100 — 600
VPIC16F-125P VPIC25F-125P 125 — 600
VPIC16F-150P VPIC25F-150P 150 — 600
Setup and commissioning
Overview
The ML8824-BV series actuator is driven by a DC brushless motor. A
spring clip is used to connect to actuator to the valve rod, thus allowing